AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MOL	IFICATION OF CONTRAC	T BPA NO	1 CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE
2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. MO04	3 EFFECTIVE DATE SGE Block 16c	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE R NRO-11-266/CSO-1		5. PROJECT NO.(II applicat
ð, ISSUED AY	ODE 3100	6/27/11 7 ADMINISTERED BY (If othe	withen Item 5)	CODE 3100
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commissio Div. of Contracts Attn: Wanda M. Brown Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M Washington, DC 20555	n	-	egulatory Commission cts -01-B10M	
	, State and ZIP Code)		(X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLIC	
MAR, INCORPORATED			9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)	
1803 RESEARCH BLVD STE 204			10A. MODIFICATION OF CO GS35F0229K DR-3	
ROCKVILLE MD 208506106		10B DATED (SEE ITEM 13	<u>، بور میں میں میں میں میں میں میں میں میں میں</u>	
CODE 062021639	FACILITY CODE		X 07-24-2009	, 
11. THIS IT	EM ONLY APPLIES TO AME	NDMENTS OF SOLIC	ITATIONS	
	2011-15-17-4-156 Q417 FFS# 113133 Obligate NAICS 541511 PPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICA	1 2574 31x0200 \$150,000.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ening hour
and date specified. 2 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 13. THIS ITEM A IT MODIFIE (X1 A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO. (1)	2011-15-17-4-156 Q417 PFS# 113133 Obligate NAICS 541511 PPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICA ES THE CONTRACT/ORDER Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FOR	1 2574 31x0200 \$150,000.00 <b>NTIONS OF CONTRAC</b> <b>NO. AS DESCRIBED</b> TH IN 11EM 14 ARE MADE IN THE	TS/ORDERS, IN ITEM 14.	ening hour
and date specified. 2 ACCOUNTING AND APPHOPRIATION DATA (If required) 13. THIS ITEM A IT MODIFIL (X) A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO. (1) 8 THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED FOR THE AUTUORITY	2011-15-17-4-156 Q417 FFS# 113133 Obligate NAICS 541511 PPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICA ES THE CONTRACT/ORDER Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FOR HED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CI	1 2574 31x0200 \$150,000.00 <b>NTIONS OF CONTRAC</b> <b>NO. AS DESCRIBED</b> TH IN 11EM 14 ARE MADE IN THE	TS/ORDERS, IN ITEM 14.	bening hour
and date specified. 2 ACCOUNTING AND APPHOPRIATION DATA (If required) 13. THIS ITEM A IT MODIFIE (X) A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO. (1) 8 THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED FOR THE AUTUORITY	2011-15-17-4-156 Q417 FFS# 113133 Obligate NAICS 541511 PPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICA ES THE CONTRACT/ORDER Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FOR HED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CH OF FAR 43.103(b).	1 2574 31x0200 \$150,000.00 <b>NTIONS OF CONTRAC</b> <b>NO. AS DESCRIBED</b> TH IN 11EM 14 ARE MADE IN THE	TS/ORDERS, IN ITEM 14. CONTRACT ORDER NO IN ITEM 10A	pening hour
and date specified. 2 ACCOUNTING AND APPHOPRIATION DATA (If required) 13. THIS ITEM A IT MODIFII (X) A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO. (1) B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFI X SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY	2011-15-17-4-156 Q417 FFS# 113133 Obligate NAICS 541511 PPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICA ES THE CONTRACT/ORDER Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FOR HED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CH OF FAR 43.103(b).	1 2574 31x0200 \$150,000.00 <b>NTIONS OF CONTRAC</b> <b>NO. AS DESCRIBED</b> TH IN 11EM 14 ARE MADE IN THE	TS/ORDERS, IN ITEM 14. CONTRACT ORDER NO IN ITEM 10A	pening hour
and date specified. 2 ACCOUNTING AND APPHOPRIATION DATA (If required) 13. THIS ITEM A IT MODIFIL (X) A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO. (S) 8 THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIF X SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)	2011-15-17-4-156 Q417 FFS# 113133 Obligate NAICS 541511 PPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICA ES THE CONTRACT/ORDER Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FOR HED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CH OF FAR 43.103(b).	1         2574         31x0200           \$150,000.00         \$100\$ <b>NTIONS OF CONTRAC NO. AS DESCRIBED</b> TH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE           1ANGES         (such as changes in	TS/ORDERS, IN ITEM 14. CONTRACT ORDER NO IN ITEM 10A	pening hour
and date specified. 2 ACCOUNTING AND APPHOPRIATION DATA (If required)  13. THIS ITEM A IT MODIFIL (X) A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO. (1) B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIX B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFICATION C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, [ 4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized) The purpose of this modification is	2011-15-17-4-156 0417 FFS# 113133 Obligate NAICS 541511 PPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICA ES THE CONTRACT/ORDER Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FOR HED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CH OF FAR 43.103(b). PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF is required to sign this document to provide incremental	2574 31x0200     S150,000.00     ATIONS OF CONTRAC     NO. AS DESCRIBED     TH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE     HANGES     (such as changes in     ann and return	TS/ORDERS, IN ITEM 14. CONTRACT ORDER NO IN ITEM 10A n paying office. appropriation date. etc.) copies to the issuing office. sible.)	pening hour
and date specified. 2 ACCOUNTING AND APPHOPRIATION DATA (If required)  13. THIS ITEM A IT MODIFIL (X) A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO. (1) B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIX C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO D. OTHER (Specify type of modulication and authority)  E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, [ A DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized) The purpose of this modification detail *see page 2 for modification detail eiling \$595, 554.70 (changed) oual Obligation Amount \$595, 554.70	2011-15-17-4-156 0417 FFS# 113133 Obligate NAICS 541511 PPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICA ES THE CONTRACT/ORDER Specify automaty) THE CHANGES SET FOR HED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CH OF FAR 43.103(b). PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF is required to sign this document to provide incremental S (changed)	2574 31x0200     S150,000.00     ATIONS OF CONTRAC     NO. AS DESCRIBED     TH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE     HANGES     (such as changes in     ann and return	TS/ORDERS, IN ITEM 14. CONTRACT ORDER NO IN ITEM 10A n paying office. appropriation date. etc.) copies to the issuing office. sible.)	bening hour
and date specified. 2 ACCOUNTING AND APPHOPRIATION DATA (If required) 13. THIS ITEM A IT MODIFIL (X1 A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO. (A) B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIC B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIC B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIC C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [X] is not, [ 4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organize The purpose of this modification is *see page 2 for modification detail eailing \$595,554.70 (changed) butal Obligation Amount \$595,554.70 Period of Performance: 7/24/2009-7/1	2011-15-17-4-156 0417 PFS# 113133 Obligate NAICS 541511 PPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICA ESTHE CONTRACT/ORDER Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FOR HED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE OF IED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE OF	1 2574 31x0200 S150,000.00 ITIONS OF CONTRAC NO. AS DESCRIBED TH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE HANGES (such as changes in the schanges in the schanges in procontract subject matter where fea funding in the ame	TS/ORDERS, IN ITEM 14. CONTRACT ORDER NO IN ITEM 10A a paying office. appropriation date, etc.) copies to the issuing office. sible.) punt of \$150,000.00	pening hour
and date specified. 2 ACCOUNTING AND APPHOPRIATION DATA (If required)  13. THIS ITEM A IT MODIFIL (X) A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO. (1)  8 THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED (X) B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED (X) C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO C D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)  2. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, (I) DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized))  3. THE purpose of this modification detail (*) see page 2 for modification detail (*) bligation Amount \$595,554.70 (*) changed) (*) bligation Amount \$595,554.70 (*) changed) (*) bligation Amount \$597,554.70 (*) bligation Amount \$597,554.7	2011-15-17-4-156 0417 PFS# 113133 Obligate NAICS 541511 PPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICA ESTHE CONTRACT/ORDER Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FOR HED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE OF IED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE OF	1 2574 31x0200 S150,000.00 ITIONS OF CONTRAC NO. AS DESCRIBED TH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE HANGES (such as changes in the schanges in the schanges in procontract subject matter where fea funding in the ame	TS/ORDERS, IN ITEM 14. CONTRACT ORDER NO IN ITEM 10A a paying office. appropriation date, etc.) copies to the issuing office. sible.) ount of \$150,000.00	
and date specified.         12 ACCOUNTING AND APPHOPRIATION DATA (If required)         13. THIS ITEM A IT MODIFIE         (X)       A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO. (If SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)         E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, [If the purpose of this modification detail         **see page 2 for modification detail         Calling \$595,554.70 (changed)         Potal Obligation Amount \$595,554.70         Period of Performance: 7/24/2009-7/1         Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document if	2011-15-17-4-156 0417 PFS# 113133 Obligate NAICS 541511 PPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICA ESTHE CONTRACT/ORDER Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FOR HED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE OF IED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE OF	1       2574       31x0200         S150,000.00       S150,000.00         ITIONS OF CONTRAC         NO. AS DESCRIBED         TH IN THEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE         HANGES       (such as changes in         HANGEN       (in the ame)         HANG	TS/ORDERS, IN ITEM 14. CONTRACT ORDER NO IN ITEM 10A a paying office. appropriation date, etc.) copies to the issuing office. sible.) ount of \$150,000.00	



SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETE

DR-33-06-317-T070 Modification No. 003 Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to provide funding in the amount of \$150,000.00; thereby increasing the obligation amount and ceiling from \$445,554.70 to \$595,554.70.

Accordingly, the following highlighted changes are hereby made:

## 4.0 FUNDING, paragraph (b) is revised to read as follows:

- (a) The total estimated amount (ceiling) for the products/services order, delivered and accepted under this task order is **\$595,554.70** (includes \$5,000 for NTE travel).
- (b) The amount presently obligated with respect to this task order is **\$595,554.70**.

A summary of obligation for this contract from award date through the date of this action is given below:

Total FY'09	Obligation Amount	\$400,000.00
Total FY'11	Obligation Amount:	\$195,554.70

Cumulative Total NRC Obligations: \$595,554.70

This modification obligates funds in the amount of \$150,000.00; all other terms and conditions under this contract task order remain unchanged.